Notice of Voting Equipment Test

A public test of automatic tabulating equipment to be used at the **General Election** to be held on **Tuesday, October 29, 2024**, will be held on at 1:00 pm. at the Town of Onalaska Town Hall, N5589 Commerce Road, Onalaska, WI 54650. This test is open to the public. A demonstration of voting procedures for the General Election will follow, if requested.

Mary Rinehart Administrator/Clerk-Treasurer

LOCATION AND HOURS OF POLLING PLACE

The **General Election** to be held on Tuesday **November 5, 2024** in the Town of Onalaska, the following polling place locations will be used for the wards indicated:

<u>Location</u>	<u>Wards</u>
N5761 County Road SN, Onalaska, WI 54650	1-4
N5589 Commerce Road, Onalaska, WI 54650	5-8

ALL POLLING PLACES WILL OPEN AT 7:00 A.M. AND WILL CLOSE AT 8:00 P.M.

If you have any questions concerning your polling place, contact the municipal clerk.

Mary Rinehart N5589 Commerce Road, Onalaska, WI 54650 608-783-4958

Monday through Thursday 8 am to 4:30 pm, Friday 8 am to noon Closed from 12:30 pm to 1:00 pm.

All polling places are accessible to elderly and disabled voters.